
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2348
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2010
FIXATION OF TARIFF
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to provide freedom to Major Port Trusts regarding fixation of tariff;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the extent to which this decision has been welcomed by the workers/corporates; and

(c) the extent to which said decision attract more investment in port sector?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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